GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 203

1O BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY THE 2 FEBRUARY 201 8/MAGHA 13, 1939(SAKA)

“Separate Portal for Donations”
203. SHRI OM PRAKASII YADAV, SHRI NAGAR RODMAL :
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

a) whether the Government proposes to formulate a plan to launch a separate portal
to facilitate companies to give donations:
b) if so, the details thereof: and

¢) ifnot, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) : Presently, no such proposal is under consideration.

(b) & (¢) : Do not arise.
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